10.
11

T

Government of the Punjab

Punjab Intermediate Cities Improvement Investment
Program

Date: 16t September 2020

PUBLICATION OF THE AWARD OF THE CONTRACT

Name of Procuring Agency: Punjab Intermediate Cities Improvement Investment Program (PICIIP), Local
Government & Community Development Department, Punjab, Pakistan (Asian Development Bank
Funded Project)

Bidding Reference No: NCB-Works/PICIIP-03
Contract Description/Name of work/item: Procurement of works for Sahiwal Water and Sanitation

Lot 1: Water Supply System, Filtration Plants, Tubewells, OHRS, SCADA and Allied Works - NOTE:
Technical evaluation revealed that none of the bidders could qualify for Lot 1. The bidding process for Lot
~ 1 was annulled and has been re-advertised separately.

Lot 2: North Zone A (Sanitation) Trunk Main Sewer Lines and Allied Works

Lot 3: North Zone B (Sanitation) Trunk Main Sewer Conduit, Influent Pumping Station and Allied
Works

Lot 4: South Zone Trunk Main Sewer, Effluent Pumping Station and Allied Works
Method of Procurement: National Competitive Bidding using Single-Stage: Two Envelope bidding procedure

IFB Published: ADB website, PMU PICIIP Website and Daily Newspapers “The Nation” & “The Express”
Newspapers on 15 May 2020.

Total Bid documents Sold: Twenty-Eight (28)
Total Bids Received:
a. For Lot - 2: Five (05)
b. For Lot - 3: Five (05)
c. ForLot-4: Seven (07)
Technical Bid Opening date: 15t June 2020
Price Bid Opening date: 17t August 2020
No. of Bids qualified:
a. ForLot-2: Two (02)
b. For Lot - 3: Three (03)
c. ForLot-4: Three (03)
No. of Bid(s) Rejected: Nil
No. of Bid(s) technically dis-qualified:
a. ForLot-2: Three (03)
b. For Lot-3: Two (02)
c. ForLot-4: Four (04)
The Completion Date for the whole of the Works are:
a. For Lot - 2: Five Hundred Forty-Seven (547) days
b. For Lot - 3: Five Hundred Forty-Seven (547) days
c. For Lot - 4: Five Hundred Forty-Seven (547) days

Page 1 0f 3

Scanned with CamsSce



S. Lot

No. Bidder Name Qualification Status No.

Disqualified
M/s Brisk International Pvt Ltd & Al Noor (Reason: Failed to meet the requirement
Builders of average annual turnover and financial

resources)

Non-responsive

2
2. | M/s Magbool - CALSON JV (Reason: Material deviation to the letter of

technical bid.) 4
M/s Habib Construction Services Ltd. & Disqualified 3
3 | Sheikh Nazar Muhammad & Co. Put. Ltd. )V (Reason: Failed to meet the requirement
(M/s HCS-SNMC JV) of projects of similar size & nature) /
2
" M/s China Qansu Inte'rnatlonal Corporatlon Qualified 3
for Economic & Technical Cooperation A
Vi T y . Disqualified
5, 5 Telyyali Manzdor Tarrar & MihamTiad (Reason: Failed to meet the requirement 2
Afzal Contractor JV (M/s TMT-MAC JV) o
of Key Activities)
2
6. ' M/s ZKB - Reliable JV Qualified 3
7. M/s Zhongmei Engineering Pvt. Ltd. | Qualified i
M/s Sajjad & Co Disqualified
M/s Jam Brothers . (Reason: Discrepancy and inconsistent
i s Sl ke information in audited financial statements
M/s Pacon Interational  information in audited financial state S
JV of M/s Jam Brothers)
B ot SESER R e sod Lol Sauaiied

%M/s Muhammad  Idrees Govemment? (

= Reason: Failed to meet the requirement 4
- Contractor Bahawalpur

. of average annual construction turnover)

@ | ~ Bid | Amount ——

. |  Value = Amount- | of ected ' Discount = Evaluated

Bidder's | 514 of EE | As Ovened | Correcti | . B9 | Offered | Bid Pri %age Ran

Naiine ‘ pened = Correcti =, = ere Bid Price of EE  king

(PKR) (PKR) | ons | (PKR) (PKR  (PKR)
~ (PKR) |
M/s China ‘
Gansu '
International l , ‘
| o |y s e 20| |20 | g |
for Economic ’ ' P A L
& Technical ?
Cooperation ST RS ‘1 L %
Page 2 of 3

Scdlileu will udlolc



! | | [
[ Ms ZKB- | | | 2,347,609,7 | 2,127,46 | 2,349,737 | (127,944, | 2,221,792, .
‘ Rellable JV ‘ | 76/- ! 9/. | '245/_ i 732) 513/._ 507 Yo 2nd
. ‘ 1 | | |
M/s China | ! ‘ ! ! !
. Gansu } ‘ ‘ | | |
' International | | | 5 |
| Corporation | 1900,299,8 | (22,812, | 1,900,277 | (27,2998 | 1,872977, | 4 450, 4
[ for Economic | | 27.43- | 97) 01416 | 27.13) | 187.03- | 7
' & Technical ‘ | |
' Cooperation | 18105
| o S0 104 | |
Ms ZKB- | | 20965580 | (749,526 | 2,095,809 | (125,793, 1,970,015, " )
" | Reliable JV | | 36/- 1 )| a0 | 536) a7, | 8B1% | 2
- MIs 1 | \ i 1 l '
Zhongmei | 21250615 | 103554 | 2128087 2128087, ;a0 o
' Engineering ! } 88.34)- | 432- | 13266 132.66 Skt B
Pyt Ltd. | ‘ \ |
| MiszKB- | | | 2006,910,5 | 1,454,554 | 2,008,365 561168 1,952248, | 4100 | 4s
| Reliable JV | | 54/- o | 102 29 | M7k
| M/s China | | |
- Gansu ‘ 1 | | |
| International | 2,020,084,3 | (87693 1 2029075 | | 2,029,075
.| Corporation 18750 | 0o anr ! NIL ' 822% 27
CforEconomic | 4| {1.077. 22.34/- 3 | 55301 ( | 553.01/-
' & Technical | ' |
\Cooperatlon \ ‘ I
| Zhongrmei | 2187255, (48,586, | 2,138,669 | 2138669, | 4 g0 3¢
Engineering | | 31576/ | 24191) | 07385/ N 073.85/- gt
lpvt L. | | | | |
CONCLUSION:

The systematic evaluation in accordance with the bidding document lead to the conclusion
that the Contract of Works for Sahiwal - Water and Sanitation’s Lot-2: North Zone A (Sanitation) Trunk Main
Sewer Lines & Allied Works and Lot-3: North Zone B (Sanitation) Trunk Main Sewer Conduit, Influent Pumping
Station & Allied Works should be awarded to M/s China Gansu International Corporation for Economic &

Technical Cooperation at a cost of PKR 2,128,310,935.72 i.e. 0.65% above Engineer’s Estimate and PKR

1,872,977,187.03 i.e. 3.45% above Engineer’s Estimate, respectively.
The Contract of Works for Sahiwal - Water and Sanitation's Lot-4: South Zone Trunk Main

Sewer, Effluent Pumping Station & Allied Works shall be awarded to M/s ZKB - Reliable JV at a cost of PKR
1,952,248,219/- .. 4.12% above the Engineer’s Estimates.

DIRECTOR
(PROCUREMENT & CONTRACTS)

Page 3 of 3

Qcdlilieu will udlolc



